Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 22 December 2022

Trillian Trust has paid $1,148,251.22 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Auckland Anniversary Regatta Incorporated

Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland Climbing Youth Development Club Incorporated
Auckland Coastguard Incorporated

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated

Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Burnside Primary School

Central Otago Trotting Club Incorporated

Central United FC Incorporated

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated
Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated
Franklin Softball Association Incorporated

Fur Paws Sake NZ

Gore Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated
Hamilton Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated

Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated
Hawkes Bay Volunteer Coastguard Incorporated
Hearing House Services Limited

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated
Howick-Pakuranga Hockey Club Incorporated

Hunua Playcentre

IHC New Zealand Incorporated

Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Incorporated

Kidscan Charitable Trust

Kindergarten NZ Limited

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club Incorporated

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community

Community

Research And
Education

Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Sport

Environment And
Animals

Sport
Sport
Sport

Sport

Research And
Education

Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community
Community
Health/Welfare

Community

Research And
Education

Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport

Sport

Requested Amount
$5,224.00
$44,850.00
$44,850.00
$16,328.00
$11,666.00
$46,000.00
$12,609.00
$4,614.00
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$9,856.00
$5,000.00
$22,828.75
$35,702.50
$27,500.00
$25,000.00
$8,000.00
$3,000.00
$9,000.00
$12,814.00
$20,073.45
$10,254.00
$10,000.00
$8,750.00
$7,000.00
$17,280.00
$21,229.00
$60,000.00
$2,295.00
$27,225.00
$3,595.00
$2,997.66
$49,686.30
$9,400.00

$12,500.00

Approved Amount
$4,506.19
$44,850.00
$44,850.00
$2,494.00
$11,666.00
$46,000.00
$12,609.00
$2,000.00
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$9,856.00
$5,000.00
$22,578.75
$35,702.50
$27,500.00
$6,250.00
$6,893.23
$3,000.00
$9,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,033.03
$10,000.00
$8,750.00
$7,000.00
$17,280.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$2,295.00
$27,225.00
$3,436.30
$2,997.66
$49,686.30
$9,400.00

$12,500.00

Outcome Reason

Partial DR3

Full

Full

Partial DR3

Full

Full

Full

Partial DR3

Full

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Partial DR3

Partial DR8

Full

Full

Partial DR3

Partial DR3

Partial DR3

Full

Full

Full

Full

Partial DR3

Partial DR3

Full

Full

Partial DR3

Full

Full

Full

Full



Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club Incorporated Sport $7,452.00 $6,900.00 Partial DR3
Melville Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full
New Zealand Grand Prix Hydroplane Driver's Club Incorporated Sport $18,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR3
New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Other $11,320.20 $11,320.20 Full
New Zealand Secondary School Boys' Football Association Incorporated Sport $3,981.42 $3,183.30 Partial DR3
No. 4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorporated Sport $8,000.00 $8,000.00 Full
Northland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association Incorporated Sport $1,882.79 $995.84 Partial DR8
Papakura Community Crimewatch Patrols Incorporated Community $4,980.00 $4,980.00 Full
Papatoetoe United Football Club Incorporated Sport $6,890.00 $6,890.00 Full
Pasifika Festival Villages Charitable Trust Arts And Culture $82,683.28 $40,000.00 Partial DR3
Pet Refuge New Zealand Charitable Trust Envronment And $30,000.00 $30,000.00 Ful
Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Sport $5,956.51 $5,956.51 Full
Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Sport $8,305.58 $8,166.58 Partial DR3
Pt Chevalier Rugby League Football Club Incorporated Sport $2,420.00 $1,620.00 Partial DR3
Rainbow Pride (Whakahihi) Auckland Incorporated Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Full
Riverton Trotting Club Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full
Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind Incorporated Env"::{;zvst And $16,500.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR3
Saint Albans Shirley Football Club Incorporated Sport $8,000.00 $4,062.50 Partial DR3
Tairua Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Sport $9,031.28 $9,031.28 Full
Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Community $7,489.12 $7,489.12 Full
Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Incorporated Sport $9,960.00 $9,530.44 Partial DR8
Thames Valley Netball Incorporated Sport $4,114.10 $4,114.10 Full
The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated Sport $10,650.00 $10,650.00 Full
The Carterton Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $12,666.95 $11,466.95 Partial DR3
The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa Community $24,446.00 $12,673.00 Partial DR3
The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full
The Ellerslie School Board Of Trustees Environment And $8,536.26 $8,536.16 Ful
Animals
The Friendship House Trust Community $13,162.00 $13,162.00 Full
The Leabank School Board Of Trustees Research And $12,350.00 $12,350.00 Ful
Education ' ’
The Mangonui School Board of Trustees Reéjjc’;:(ﬁ]”d $8,465.60 $8,465.60 Full
:—Ar;?h’\gzti:?g:ti;hgjgo)m New Zealand Te Haahi Weteriana O Aotearoa Manurewa Community $39.213.65 $39,213.65 Full
The North Shore Events Centre Trust Board Community $88,239.00 $46,000.00 Partial DR3
The Operating Theatre Trust Arts And Culture $43,949.52 $43,949.52 Full
The Pakuranga College Board Of Trustees Sport $50,000.00 $25,000.00 Partial DR3
The Rising Foundation Trust Community $16,202.00 $16,202.00 Full
Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $38,143.18 $38,143.18 Full
Totara Hospice Health/Welfare $13,975.00 $13,975.00 Full
Touch New Zealand Incorporated Sport $68,103.86 $50,000.00 Partial DR3
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full
Watersafe Auckland Incorporated Reégjcr;:cﬁ]nd $12,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3
Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $11,333.00 $9,000.00 Partial DR3
Total Amount: $1,148,251.22

DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided



[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




